

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Preeti Bhandari & Mr. Vikrrant Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

Order

02/06/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents has put in appearance as there is a caveat filed therein. The said caveat stands discharged.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment.

Prayer is granted, subject to parties maintaining the status-quo as it was existed prior to the passing of the impugned judgment of the learned Single Judge dated 09.05.2023.

List on 24.07.2023.

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ