

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

02/08/2023

Shri A.K. Bhandari, learned senior advocate assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 8 on payment of PF within a week, returnable within two weeks. In addition the appellant shall also serve 'dasti' notices.

List the matter on 11.09.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J