

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Sandeep Pathak                                                                                                                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG, through V.C.<br>with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma<br>Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava<br>Ms. Archana on behalf of<br>Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**07/11/2023**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.7 on his fresh address to be supplied by the counsel for the appellant.

List on 11.12.2023 along with D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.739/2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J