

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Jaya P. Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava. Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/12/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file notices for the respondent No.8 with fresh address.
2. Interim order is extended till the next date.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

Rmathur/30