

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

Versus

Alok Kotahwala & Others.

----Appellant

Respondents

For Appellant	:	Mr. Arnav Singh Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Advocate. Mr. Darsh Pareek Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Prasad Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

15/05/2024

As per office report, service of notice on Respondent No. 8 is still awaited.

Let fresh P.F. and notice for service of Respondent No. 8 be submitted within two weeks failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed as against Respondent No. 8 automatically without further reference to the Court.

Upon submission of requisites, notice be issued to Respondent No. 8, returnable within four weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

Interim order to continue.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ