

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.502/2023

Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.739/2023

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Alok Kotahwala S/o Haridas Kotahwala

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr.Sandeep Pathak, Adv., Mr.Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv., Mr.Tanay Goyal, Adv., Ms.Dhriti Laddha, Adv. & Ms.Dhairya Agarwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Kamlakar Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms.Alankrita Sharma, Adv. Mr.Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.Vaibhav Bhargava, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

List these cases tomorrow i.e. on 19.02.2026 as first case.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ